Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ 4 isolated resistors in an 0804 size
 package
■ E24 series from 10 ohms to 1 megohm
■ Concave termination style
■ Resistance tolerance ±5 %
■ Suitable for most types of soldering

Packaging ........... 10,000 pieces per reel
Product Dimensions
 How To Order
CA  T  10   -  103  J  4   LF
Chip Arrays
Type
 • T = Concave
Model
 • 10 = 0804 Package Size
Resistance Code
 • <10 ohms: “R” represents decimal
   point (example: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms)
 • ≥10 ohms: First two digits are
   signifi cant, third digit represents
   number of zeros to follow
   (example: 474 = 470k ohms)
 • 000 = Zero Ohm Jumper
Resistance Tolerance
 • J = ±5 %
Resistors
 • 4 = 4 pcs.
Terminations
 • LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
For Standard Values Used in Capacitors,
Inductors, and Resistors, click here.
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Construction
Marking
Protective Glass Overcoat
Thick Film Resistive Element
Conductor
Side Termination
High Purity Alumina Substrate
1.0 ± 0.10
(.039 ±.004)
0.30 ± 0.15
(.012 ± .006)
0.30 ± 0.15
(.012 ± .006)
0.40 ± 0.15
(.015 ± .006)
0.20 ± 0.10
(.008 ± .004)
0.20 ± 0.10
(.008 ± .004)
0.5
(.020)
2.0 ± 0.10
(.079 ± .004)
0.28 ± 0.10
(.011 ± .004)
0.25
(.010)
0.15
(.006)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Land Pattern
1.45 ~ 1.85
(0.057 ~ 0.073)
0.50
(0.020)
0.45
(0.018)
0.25 ~ 0.30
(0.010 ~ 0.012)
Derating Curve Isolated Circuit
100